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JENESYS 2019 

In-bound Program for ASEAN Youths  

(Japanese multiparty democracy) 
 

10 young politics oriented Cambodians will visit Japan as a part of the 

JENESYS (Japan-East Asia Network of Exchange for Students and Youth) 2019 from 

17 to 25 July 2019. 

 

Under the theme of “Japanese multiparty democracy”, the group will attend 

lectures and visit legislative, administrative and judicial institutions in Tokyo. They 

will also visit in Yamagata Prefecture and observe the process of a House of 

Councilors election. In both places, they will visit notable sites and historical 

buildings as well to deepen their understanding of Japan. 

 

With this 3rd program, following previous programs done after the General 

Election in 2018, the number of the young Cambodians participants will reach 30 

(including members of 16 political parties and former CNRP). 

 

Through the program, it is expected that the participants, who will lead the 

future of Cambodia, will enrich their views on Japanese multiparty democracy as 

reference for the democratic development of their country. 
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JENESYS 2019  

In-bound Program for ASEAN youths 

(Japanese multiparty democracy) 

Program Schedule 

 

July 17 (Wed)   

Arrival, Orientation 

Lecture from experts 

Meeting with Japanese involved in Cambodia Peace Process 

 

July 18 (Thu) 

Visit to House of Representatives and Supreme Court 

 

July 19 (Fri) 

  Meeting with Japan-Cambodia Parliamentary Friendship Association 

 

July 19 (Fri) ~ 21(Sun) 

  Visit to Yamagata Prefecture, Briefing from election administration commissions 

of Kawanishi-town, Observation of election campaign, early voting, voting and 

vote-counting in Yamagata 

 

July 22(Mon) ~ 23 (Tue) 

Tour in the Tokyo Metropolitan area 

 

July 24 (Wed) 

Workshop, Reporting session 

 

July 25 (Thu) 

 Departure 



 

 

 

ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចក្តីប្រកាេពត័ម៌ាន 
លេខៈ 37 PR-19 / EoJ                                                             កាេបរលិឆេទៈ        ថ្ងៃទី ១៦ ខខកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ ២០១៩ 
 
 

 កម្មវធីិផ្លា ស់បដូរយុវជន JENESYS ២០១៩ 

កម្មវធីិដាំល ើ រទសសនកិឆចសាំរាប់យុវជនអាស៊ា ន  

(ប្បធានបទៈ េទធិប្បជាធិបលេយយពហុបកសជប ុន) 
 

យុវជនកម្ពុជាខដេមានឆាំណាប់អារម្ម ៍ខននកនលោបាយឆាំនួន ១០ របូ នឹងម្កលធវើទសសន
កិឆចលៅប្បលទសជប ុនលប្កាម្កម្មវធីិផ្លា ស់បដូរយុវជន(JENESYS) ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ ចាប់ពីថ្ងៃទី ១៧ 
ដេ់ ២៥ ខខកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ ២០១៩។  
 

លប្កាម្ប្បធានបទ “េទធិប្បជាធិបលេយយពហុបកសជប ុន” យុវជនទាំងលនេះ នឹងឆូេរមួ្កម្ម
វធីិបាឋកថាលនសងៗ និងលធវើទសសនកិឆចលៅសា ប័ននីេិបញ្ញា េិត រដឋបាេ និងេុលាការលៅទីប្កងុ 
េូកយូ។ បន្ទា ប់ម្ក យុវជនទាំងអស់នឹងលៅលធវើទសសនកិឆចលៅលខេដ ោ មា ហ្គា តា (Yamagata) 
និងសលងកេលម្ើេការងារការលបាេះលឆ្ន េប្ពឹទធសភា លហើយនឹងមានឱកាសលធវើទសសនកិឆចលៅទី
កខនាងេបីេាញ និងសាំ ង់ប្បវេដិសស្ដសដន្ទន្ទលៅតាម្េាំបន់និមួ្យៗ លដើម្បីបានយេ់ដឹង
កាន់ខេសីុជលប្ៅអាំពីប្បលទសជប ុន។  
 

បន្ទា ប់ពីការបញ្ច ប់កម្មវធីិទសសនកិឆចមុ្នៗ ខដេប្េវូបានលរៀបឆាំល ើងលប្កាយការលបាេះលឆ្ន េ
ជាេិលៅឆ្ន ាំ ២០១៨ កនុងកម្មវធីិលេើកទី៣ លនេះ ឆាំនួនអនកឆូេរមួ្ជាយុវជនកម្ពុជាសរបុនឹងលកើន
ដេ់៣០របូ (លដាយរមួ្មានសមាជិកថ្នគ បកសនលោបាយឆាំនួន ១៦ និងអេីេគ បកសស
លគងាា េះជាេិ)។  

 
តាម្រយៈកម្មវធីិលនេះ លយើងរ ាំពឹងថា យុវជនទាំងលន្ទេះ ខដេនឹងដឹកន្ទាំអន្ទគេថ្នប្បលទស 

កម្ពុជា នឹងខសវងយេ់កាន់ខេសីុជលប្ៅអាំពីេទធិប្បជាធិបលេយយពហុបកសជប ុនទុកជាឆាំល េះ
ដឹងសាំរាប់អភិវឌ្ឍេទធិប្បជាធិបលេយយលៅប្បលទសកម្ពុជា។  
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 “កម្មវធីិផ្លា ស់បដូរយុវជន JENESYS ២០១៩” 

កម្មវធីិដាំល ើ រទសសនកិឆចសាំរាប់យុវជនអាស៊ា ន 
(េទធិប្បជាធិបលេយយពហុបកសជប ុន) 

 
កាេវភិាគថ្នកម្មវធីិ 

 
ថ្ងៃពុធ ទី ១៧ ខខកកកដា 

ម្កដេ់ប្បលទសជប ុន និងការខ ន្ទាំលនសងៗ 
ឆូេរមួ្កម្មវធីិបាឋកថាលដាយអនកជាំន្ទញការ 
ជួបជាមួ្យនឹងជនជាេិជប ុនខដេធាា ប់ឆូេរមួ្ពាក់ព័នធកនុងដាំល ើ រការខសវងរកសនដិភាពលៅ
កម្ពុជា ។ 

 
ថ្ងៃ ប្ពហសបេិ៍ ទី ១៨ ខខ កកកដា 

លធវើទសសនកិឆចលៅរដឋសភា និងេុលាការកាំពូេ 
 
ថ្ងៃ សុប្ក ទី ១៩ ខខកកកដា 

ជួបជាមួ្យនឹងេាំណាងសមាគម្ន៍មិ្េតភាពសភាជប ុន-កម្ពុជា 
 
ថ្ងៃ សុប្ក - អាទិេយ ទី ១៩ - ២១ ខខកកកដា 

លធវើទសសនកិឆចលៅលខេដ ោ មា ហ្គា តា (Yamagata), ការពនយេ់លដាយគ ៈកមាម ការ
ប្គប់ប្គងការលបាេះលឆ្ន េថ្នទីប្កុងកាវ នីសីុ (Kawanishi) ។ សលងកេលម្ើេដាំល ើ រការ
លោសន្ទលបាេះលឆ្ន េ ។េ។ 

 
ថ្ងៃ ឆ័នា - អងាា រ ទី ២២-២៣ ខខ កកកដា 

ទសសន្ទទីប្កងុេូកយូ ។  
 
ថ្ងៃ ពុធ ទី ២៤ ខខ កកកដា 

សិកាា សលា ប្បជុាំរាយការ ៍ 
 
ថ្ងៃ ប្ពហសបេិ៍ ទី ២៥ ខខ កកកដា 

លឆញដាំល ើ រប្េ ប់លៅវញិ ។ 
 


	20190716-e [Political]
	20190716-k [Political]

